

### Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

August 3, 2021

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. <u>293</u>, s. 2021

#### 2021 DIVISION BRIGADA ESKWELA VIRTUAL KICK-OFF

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Division Partnership Focal Person Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
- 1. Pursuant to DepEd Memorandum No. 048 s. 2021 entitled 2021 Brigada Eskwela Implementing Guidelines, this Office announces the Virtual Kick-Off and Orientation on Brigada Eskwela on August 10, 2021 9:00 A.M to 10:30 A.M via Facebook Live at DepEd Tayo-Science City of Muñoz.

#### 2. This activity aims to:

- a. increase stakeholders' participation in the conduct of 2021 Brigada Eskwela;
- b. equip all school heads and teachers in the planning activities geared on making school virus free, ecologically conscious, resilient, clean, safe and conducive to learning and
- c. advocate digital documentation of all BE activities in the implementation of Brigada Eskwela.
- 3. The Brigada Eskwela Program shall be implemented from August 3 to September 30, 2021 with focus on collaboration and strengthening partnership engagements that complement DepEd's efforts to implement the Basic Education Learning Continuity Plan (BE-LCP) and ensure the delivery of quality basic education notwithstanding the Covid-19 pandemic.

4. The participants to this virtual forum are all public elementary and secondary teachers, School Partnership Focal Persons, School Heads, Division Partnership Focal Person, SEPS, Chiefs, ITO, ASDS, SDS.

epsii/sgod2021



*Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Pervice* Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: *munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph* DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)



## Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

5. The Schedule of activities for the 2021 Brigada Eskwela is provided in Enclosure 1, Matrix of the program in Enclosure 2 and Technical Working Group in Enclosure 3.

6. For clarification, you may contact the Division Partnership Focal Person through cellphone number 09060198891.

7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

**DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI** OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

epsii/sgod2021



Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119
 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph
 DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)





## Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

Enclosure No. 1 to the Division Memorandum No. \_\_\_\_s. 201

#### 2021 DIVISION BRIGADA ESKWELA KICK-OFF August 10, 2021

#### SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

ACTIVITY	SCHEDULE
Creation of Brigada Eskwela School Committee and Resource Mobilization	July 26, 2021
Virtual Meeting of School Heads and School Partnership Focal Persons for the Implementing Guidelines of 2021 Brigada Eskwela	July 30, 2021
National Brigada Eskwela Media/Online Kick-off Program	August 3, 2021
2021 Regional Eskwela Regional Virtual Kick-Off	August 6, 2021
Division Brigada Eskwela Virtual Kick-Off	August 10, 2021
Brigada Eskwela Implementation and Monitoring of Schools	August 3 to September 30, 2021
Submission of Brigada Eskwela Accomplishment Reports	October 15, 2021
Virtual/Face-to-face Validation of Brigada Eskwela Best Implementing School	October 19-22, 2021
Submission of Accomplishment to the Region	October 27, 2021
Announcement of Brigada Eskwela Best Implementing Schools	November 3, 2021
Division Brigada Eskwela Awards and Partnership Appreciations	November 26, 2021
Regional/National Brigada Eskwela Awards	January to February 2022

epsii/sgod2021



*L*byal, *E*xcellent, *A*ccountable and *D*edicated to *P*ervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: *munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph* DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)





Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

Enclosure No. 2 to the Division Memorandum No. \_\_\_\_s. 2021

#### 2021 DIVISION BRIGADA ESKWELA KICK-OFF August 10, 2021

#### **Program Matrix**

Time	PROGRAM OF	IN-CHARGE
	ACTIVITIES	
9:00 - 9:10	Milestone of Division Brigada Eskwela DepED Science City of Muñoz	Audio-Visual Presentations of Previous Years Activities
9:10 - 9:20	Acknowledgement of Participants	PRINCESS MEA P. MADAYAG Administrative AideIV
9:20 - 9:30	OPENING CEREMONY National Anthem Prayer Region III Hymn Muñoz Hymn	SGOD Personnel
9:30 - 9:35	Statement of Purpose	<b>BERNARDO A. GARGABITE, EdD</b> Chief Education Supervisor-SGOD
9:35 - 9:40		LARRY B. ESPIRITU, PhD Chief Education Supervisor-CID
9:40 - 9:45	Messages	<b>ZUREX T. BACAY, PhD</b> Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
9:45 - 9:50		<b>DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI</b> OIC-Schools Division Superintendent
9:50 - 9:55	-	Hon, NESTOR L. ALVAREZ, PhD City Mayor
9:55 - 10:00	Ways Forward	<b>JOEL G. DIZON</b> Division Partnership Focal Person
10:00 - 10:10	Statement of Commitment	School Heads/Key SDO Officials/Stakeholders/Partners DepeD- Science City of Muñoz
10:10 - 10:15	Closing Song	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place 2020 Regional Brigada Eskwela Jingle Contest Muñoz National High School-Main-SHS <b>"KASAMA KA SA BRIGADA ESKWELA"</b>
		A P. MADAYAG erator

epsii/sgod2021



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)





# Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

Enclosure No. 3 to the Division Memorandum No. \_\_\_\_s. 2021

#### 2021 DIVISION BRIGADA ESKWELA KICK-OFF August 10, 2021

#### **TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP**

Chair:	BERNARDO A. GARGABITE, EdD	
	Chief Education Supervisor-SGOD	
Co-Chair:	JOEL G. DIZON	
	Education Program Specialist II	
Members:		
	LAMBERTO P. CORPUZ	
	Senior Education Program Specialist	
	JOHAN M. TABING	
	Information Technology Officer	
	ALVIN B. RAMIREZ	
	Admin Assistant	
	PRINCESS MEA P. MADAYAG	
	Admin Assistant II	
Consultants:	ZUREX T. BACAY, PhD	
	Assistant Schools Division Superintendent	
	DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI	
	OIC-Schools Division Superintendent	

epsii/sgod2021



 Logal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Pervice

 Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

 DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)

